
 

OFFICE OF THE GUWHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
Garage Branch :: Dr. B. Baruah Road :: Ulubari :: Guwhati - 7 

 
  

  

No: GGR/25/2017/3078        Date: 03.02.2020 
Invitation for Quotation 

 The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation invites separate sealed bids from the Manufacturer or 
Authorized dealer  or supplier for supply of materials shown below:  

Sl. 
No Particular  Qty Sl. 

No. Particular  Qty  

1 Suction Pipe Dis 10 ", 4.5 m Length, rubber hose pipe 2 Nos. 14 Air filter 06.(757.03.0.00) 10 Nos. 
2 Suction Pipe Dis 12 ", 4.5 m Length, rubber hose pipe 2 Nos. 15 Hose Pipe 10 Nos. 
3 45 degree suction bent, dia10'' 2 Nos. 16 M.S. Bolt 3/4-6'' 50 Nos. 
4 45 degree suction bent, dia12'' 2 Nos. 17 Filter Elements 14074 80 Nos. 
5 60 degree bent, delivery 12" 3 Nos. 18 Filter Retainer 14470 16 Nos. 
6 60 degree bent, delivery 14" 2 Nos. 19 Gasket 15584 4 Nos. 
7 Chain Pulley Capacity 3 tons 5 Nos. 20 Gland Packing 4 Nos. 
8 Falanges  5 Nos. 21 Rubber Sheet 100 Nos. 
9 strainers 5 Nos. 22 K.Oil 15-w-40 300 Nos. 

10 Diesel filter ( 48.999.20.0.00) 10 Nos. 23 Auto-priming Oil 150 100 Nos. 
11 Mobil filter ( 06.436.01.0.00) 10 Nos. 24 Bearing Oil - 68 100 Nos. 
12 Mobil filter 8421 10 Nos. 25 Gear Oil- 220 100 Nos. 
13 Diesel filter  10 Nos. 26 Coolant 100 Nos. 

 

 Each quotation must be accompanied with the money receipt for document fee of Rs. 1000.00 (Rupees One 
Thousand) only which is non refundable. The fee has to be paid by depositing cash at Cash Branch, GMC, Panbazar, 
Guwahati – 781001 or in the form of demand Draft from any nationalized bank duly pledge in the name of 
Commissioner, GMC payable at Guwahati.  Every quotationer also has to submit the Earnest Money of Rs. 15,000.00 
(Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only in the form of TDR/FDR issued by any Nationalized Bank duly pledge in the name of 
Commissioner, GMC. Quotation complete in all respect will be received up to 2.00 PM of 14/02/2020 in the office of the 
Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati – 781001 and the same will be opened on the 
same date and venue at 2.30 PM, in presence of the bidder or their authorized representative who would likely to be 
present. 
 Detailed bid document may be downloaded from the official website i.e www.gmcportal.in and no hard copy will 
be issued from Guwahati Municipal Corporation. The undersigned reserve the rights to reject any or all the quotations 
without assigning any reason there off.  

    
          
           Sd/- 

 

Commissioner 
Guwahati Municipal Corporation 

   Guwahati. 
Memo No: GGR/25/2017/3078    -A-     Date: 03.02.2020 
Copy to: 

1. The Additional Commissioner, GMC for information.  
2. The Chief Engineer, GMC for information. 
3. The Directorate of Information and Public Relation Office, Assam, Dispur with a request for publishing the 

above notice in one issue at a local daily newspaper i.e The Assam Tribune & Amar Asom. 
4. The Software Developer, GMC for information. He is directed to upload the above notice on GMC official 

portal website i.e www.gmcportal.in 
5. Notice Board. 
6. File.  

                  Sd/- 
       Commissioner 

Guwahati Municipal Corporation 
   Guwahati 

You created this PDF from an application that is not licensed to print to novaPDF printer (http://www.novapdf.com)

http://www.gmcportal.in
http://www.gmcportal.in
http://www.novapdf.com

